
 

  

 
 

 
 

             

                              Ref: TOS/RJH 
 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
YEAR 11 MOCK GCSE EXAMS 2ND-17TH NOVEMBER 
 
It seems as though this half-term has passed by very quickly, especially for Year 11 students. The last two weeks have 
been focused on preparing them for the first set of mock GCSE exams which start on Tuesday 2nd November and finish 
on Wednesday 17th November. 
 

Students were given a copy of their individual exam timetable on Monday; this has details of every exam that they will 
sit during this period: date, time and room. I hope that you have seen this so that you aware of which exams are 
coming up. The full timetable of exams is included at the end of this letter. 
 

I have spoken to the whole year group this morning in assembly, and explained that all the exams will be run in exactly 
the same way as they will be in the summer GCSE exams. The key points were: 

 Students must arrive on time for all exams 

 No communication with other students is allowed in the exam room 

 Electronic devices are not allowed in the exam room – no mobile phones, no audio devices, no earphones and 

this year no watches are allowed, electronic or not 

Any breach of the rules will mean that the exam is cancelled for that student, and for the mocks, they will have to sit 
the exam again in their own time after school. Parents and carers will be advised of any breach of the rules. 
 

Results from the exams will be issued on Thursday 25th November, and that evening, we will hold the first Year 11 
parents’ evening, when you will be able to book an appointment to discuss progress with subject teachers. 
 

Please discuss the importance of these exams at home, and encourage revision over half-term and during the exam 
period. If you have any questions please contact me or Mrs Zaccardelli, Head of Year 11, at school. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
 
 

Mr R J Humphreys                                                                  
Associate Headteacher 
Buttershaw Business and Enterprise College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  

 
 

Year 11 Mock exams November 2021 

Practical exams Written exams    

   

Date  AM PM 

Tuesday 2 November Music  

Business Paper 1  

Media Paper 1  

Travel & Tourism 

Wednesday 3 November 
Science Paper 1 Biology  

Enterprise  
Single Biology  

Thursday 4 November Maths Paper 1  Geography Paper 1  

Friday 5 November English Literature Paper 1  Digital IT  

 
 

Date  AM PM 

Monday 8 November English Language Paper 1  Health & Social Care  

Tuesday 9 November French Listening & Reading  History  

Wednesday 10 November Maths Paper 2  Religious Studies Paper 1  

Thursday 11 November Science Paper 2 Chemistry  Sport 

Friday 12 November English Language Paper 2  French Writing  

  

Date  AM PM 

Monday 15 Nov Science Paper 3 Physics  
Business Paper 2  

Media Studies Paper 2  

Tuesday 16 Nov English Literature Paper 2  Religious Studies Paper 2 

Wednesday 17 Nov Geography Paper 2  EAL Writing  

Thursday 18 Nov 
Photography  Additional Maths Level 2 Paper 1 

Fine Art  Fine Art  

Friday 19 Nov 

Photography  
Additional Maths Level 2 Paper 2 

Textiles  

BTEC Art  BTEC Art  

 



 

  

 


